
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032607-2022 

Contract

2022 Home First Hospital Care Bridging Service

SOUTHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032607

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0327af  

Published 17 November 2022, 10:59am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

SOUTHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL

Civic Centre,Civic Centre Road

SOUTHAMPTON

SO147LY

Email

tendermanagement@southampton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2380833000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032607-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032607-2022
mailto:tendermanagement@southampton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Region code

UKJ32 - Southampton

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.southampton.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Social protection

http://www.southampton.gov.uk


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2022 Home First Hospital Care Bridging Service

Reference number

EC09-01/3228

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

"Contract Award Notice for a Home First Hospital Care Bridging service for the provision of a
"Home First" service which will enable service users to be rapidly discharged from the acute
hospital setting, (University Hospital Southampton (UHS)) and other sources, where
advised, ther service will also offer both planned and urgent home care visits, and will
operate across all areas of Southampton.

"

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £570,375 / Highest offer: £1,140,750 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No



Page 4 to 9

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ32 - Southampton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract Award Notice for a Home First Hospital Care Bridging service for the provision of a
"Home First" service which will enable service users to be rapidly discharged from the acute
hospital setting, (University Hospital Southampton (UHS)) and other sources, where
advised, ther service will also offer both planned and urgent home care visits, and will
operate across all areas of Southampton.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 45

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services



Page 5 to 9

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ32 - Southampton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract Award Notice for a Home First Hospital Care Bridging service for the provision of a
"Home First" service which will enable service users to be rapidly discharged from the acute
hospital setting, (University Hospital Southampton (UHS)) and other sources, where
advised, ther service will also offer both planned and urgent home care visits, and will
operate across all areas of Southampton.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 45

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-008469

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/008469-2022


Page 7 to 9

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Whispers Care Solutions Limited

London

N12 0DA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

10605993

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £165,750 / Highest offer: £497,250 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2022



Page 8 to 9

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Enthuse Care Limited

Southampton

SO15 5BN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ32 - Southampton

Companies House

9788574

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £214,500 / Highest offer: £643,500 taken into consideration



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

In the event of additional funding becoming available the Council may exercise the option to
modify either or both of the Lot contracts to proportionately increase their value to enable
the maximum delivery of weekly hours under each contract to increase to up to 450.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-17T20:04:59+0100
	TCPDF




